

ITEM NO.50

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8685-8686/2023

VINOD AGGARWAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 20-09-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Piyush Singh, Adv.
Mr Adity Parolia, Adv.
Ms Kashish Sarin, Adv.
Ms Priya, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Goel, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Ayshwarya Chandar, AOR

Mr. Kaustubh Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, AOR

Mr. Manu Beri, Adv.
Mrs. V. D. Khanna, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C)NO.8685/2023

Respondent nos.3 and 7 are granted four weeks' time as
final opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

Contd....

Item no.50

Respondent no.4 has failed to file counter affidavit despite last opportunity having been granted. However, ld. Counsel seeks one more opportunity. Two weeks time is granted as last and final opportunity. If filed within the time granted, be taken on record else, further opportunity stands declined.

Service is complete on the remaining respondents but none has entered appearance.

Defects in the application for transposition have still have not been cured. Be cured within four weeks as final opportunity.

SLP(C)NO.8686/2023

Respondent nos.3 and 6 are granted four weeks' time as final opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

Applications for transposition, deletion and seeking amendment in the memo of parties are still defective. Defects be cured within four weeks as final opportunity.

List again on 3.11.2023.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY
Registrar