## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 476/2024

SUDHANSHU SINGH GOUTAM

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.164086/2024-GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF)

Date: 05-08-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, AOR

Mr. Shakeel Ahmed, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Singh, Adv.

Mr. Amir Kaleem, Adv.

Mr. Anupam Bhati, Adv.

Mr. Vikramjeet Singh Ranga, Adv.

Mr. Nakul Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

## UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1. Issue notice.
- 2. Tag with the Special Leave Petition (C) No.7649/2023.
- 3. There shall be an ad-interim order to the effect that no coercive action including complaint under Section 138 of the Negotiable Instruments Act, 1881 shall be entertained on behalf of the Banks/Financial Institutions or Builders/Developers against the home buyers.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)